Athy Rugby Football Club (Athy RFC) - Membership Terms and Conditions

- As a member, I am bound by the IRFU Code of Conduct and all the rules & regulations
 of Athy RFC. I accept that the regulations may change from time to time due to
 pandemic health risks or other issues inside, or outside, the control of Athy RFC.
- 2. I accept that player's images may be used in photographic or video material for possible promotional purposes by Athy RFC, including on Social Media.
- 3. By providing an email address and contact phone number I consent to Athy RFC. contacting me with details of club (related fixtures, events, activities and appropriate information/communication via text, ClubForce, WhatsApp, email and social media.
- 4. The data about each member shall be provided to the IRFU, Leinster Rugby and other third parties to facilitate any services provided relating to the Irish Rugby Football Union's Clubhouse Website (the "Website") and published on the Website. It is the IRFU that controls any data provided.
- 5. Athy R.F.C. cannot be held liable or responsible for damages, injuries or loss of possessions on our premises or during our activities at other locations We strongly recommend that all valuables be left at home.
- 6. Athy RFC. does not provide for any costs related to injuries incurred during rugby or club related events or activities either on or off the field. All members are required to provide their own private health insurance. We recommend all school going members check to confirm they are covered, for out of school sports, by their school's 24/7 insurance.
- 7. Only FULL Membership categories indicated are entitled to vote at an AGM or EGM and have priority application for International Match Tickets. Family membership includes 1 Full membership plus playing children only.
- 8. Any player who is selected on representative teams agrees to comply with IRFU and ISC anti-doping procedures.
- 9. A Parent or Guardian must be participating with their Child during all sessions of the Athy Rugby Cubs.
- 10. Athy RFC are not responsible for children left unsupervised outside of formal age-grade coaching, matches and competitions, and are not responsible for providing adult supervision for your child except for formal age-grade coaching, matches and competitions.

For Parents & Guardians

By ticking the box in ClubForce I declare that I have read these Terms and Conditions and agree that I, and all my registered children, accept and agree to be bound by them. I confirm that all registration details are correct, and I will inform the club of any changes to the information provided. I am able to give parental consent for my child/children to participate in and travel to all club related activities.

For Senior & Third Level Student Members

By ticking the box in Clubforce I declare that I have read these Terms and Conditions and agree that I accept and agree to be bound by them. I confirm that all registration details are correct, and I will inform the club of any changes to the information provided.